

**Summary of Real and Personal Property**

**Tax Year 2016 as of November 30, 2016**

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
<b>Real and Personal Property</b>							
Billed	87,994,838.78	9,475,557.95	133,873,536.33	54,843,636.33	370,460,665.54	531,873,460	1,198,142,120
\$ Paid	6,772,034.08	729,236.68	9,299,852.05	4,219,734.62	27,094,525.09	49,830,770	83,186,240
% Paid	7.70%	7.70%	6.95%	7.69%	7.31%	9.37%	6.94%
\$ Outstanding	81,222,804.70	8,746,321.27	124,573,684.28	50,623,901.71	343,366,140.45	482,042,690	1,114,955,880
<b>Motor Vehicles</b>							
Billed	6,263,828.18	706,334.21	13,344,882.04	4,088,093.67	35,090,537.33		
\$ Paid	5,361,788.55	604,728.24	11,425,103.21	3,500,012.79	29,980,872.69		
% Paid	85.60%	85.62%	85.61%	85.61%	85.44%		
\$ Outstanding	902,039.63	101,605.97	1,919,778.83	588,080.88	5,109,664.64		
<b>Total Taxes</b>							
Billed	94,258,666.96	10,181,892.16	147,218,418.37	58,931,730.00	405,551,202.87		
\$ Paid	12,133,822.63	1,333,964.92	20,724,955.26	7,719,747.41	57,075,397.78		
% Paid	12.87%	13.10%	14.08%	13.10%	14.07%		
\$ Outstanding	82,124,844.33	8,847,927.24	126,493,463.11	51,211,982.59	348,475,805.09		
TIFs Paid to Date	10,900	1,175	2,498	516			
<b>Total Taxes Paid Net of TIF</b>	<b>\$ 12,122,922.63</b>	<b>\$ 1,332,789.92</b>	<b>\$ 20,722,457.26</b>	<b>\$ 7,719,231.41</b>			

**Tax Year 2017 as of November, 2017**

	County Operations	County Debt	School Operations	School Debt	Total Charges	Taxable Value	
						LegRes	Non-LegRes
<b>Real and Personal Property</b>							
Billed	93,821,868.33	9,876,001.95	136,786,377.29	56,136,374.01	390,122,856.56	568,155,620	1,204,120,241
\$ Paid	9,176,724.06	965,973.36	12,174,317.82	5,489,426.44	36,475,770.18	66,080,790	146,020,100
% Paid	9.78%	9.78%	8.90%	9.78%	9.35%	11.63%	12.13%
\$ Outstanding	84,645,144.27	8,910,028.59	124,612,059.47	50,646,947.57	353,647,086.38	502,074,830	1,058,100,141
<b>Motor Vehicles</b>							
Billed	6,555,423.63	708,272.18	14,327,185.07	4,099,362.08	37,572,271.07		
\$ Paid	5,680,551.89	613,823.54	12,414,019.24	3,552,695.08	32,499,492.92		
% Paid	86.65%	86.66%	86.65%	86.66%	86.50%		
\$ Outstanding	874,871.74	94,448.64	1,913,165.83	546,667.00	5,072,778.15		
<b>Total Taxes</b>							
Billed	100,377,291.96	10,584,274.13	151,113,562.36	60,235,736.09	427,695,127.63		
\$ Paid	14,857,275.95	1,579,796.90	24,588,337.06	9,042,121.52	68,975,263.10		
% Paid	14.80%	14.93%	16.27%	15.01%	16.13%		
\$ Outstanding	85,520,016.01	9,004,477.23	126,525,225.30	51,193,614.57	358,719,864.53		
TIFs Paid to Date	47,244	4,974	0	21,197			
<b>Total Taxes Paid Net of TIF</b>	<b>\$ 14,810,031.95</b>	<b>\$ 1,574,822.90</b>	<b>\$ 24,588,337.06</b>	<b>\$ 9,020,924.52</b>			